MU90	10000950			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100144914911			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	RECEIVED 09 MAR 10 AM 10: 38 DIVISION CALL LINE TALL ANASSEE, FLORIDA			
Office Use Only	B. KOHR MAR 1 0 2009 EXAMINER			

## FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395 SAMAR 10 PM 1: 15

DATE: 03-10-09

NAME: HOSPITALITY RECEIVER, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS

COST: \$155

**RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY** 

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

**AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/P** 

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	Hospi	tality Rec	ceiver, LLC			-
(Name of Foreign Limited L.	ability Company; m	ust include	e "Limited Liability	Company," "L.L.	.C.," or "LLC.")	
				<u></u>		_
f name unavailable, enter alternate nsent of the managers or managin sunpany," "L.L.C.," "LLC.")						
Delaware		3	26-3555936			er ***
(Jurisdiction under the law of wh company is organized)	ich foreign limited li	ability	(FEI	number, if appli	icable)	<b>-</b> .
7/8/08		5.	perpetual		*	00
(Date of Organiza	don)		(Duration: Year li exist or "perpetua		impany will cease to	03 HAR OF STOR
February 26, 2009					- Ej	2.6
(Date t (See sect	irst transacted busine tions 608,501 & 608.	:ss in Flor .502 F.S. t	to determine penalty	ranon.) liability)	. 7	3
13760 Noel Road, Suite 610	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dallas		Х	75240	- ~ ~ ~ ~ ^
						6.7
	(Street	Address o	f Principal Office)			- 757.
				_		7
If limited liability company	y is a manager-m	anaged c	company, check h	ere 🗌		10 J -
The name and usual busing	ess addresses of t	he manaj	ging members or	managers are	as follows:	**
Kyle Green	Member		i0 Noel Rd., Suito 610	Dallas	TX 75240	_
	Diamon Andrews	1111121				
	(25) D. Constant					
<u> </u>	Man Balancia Marca					_
			11 . 1	4.41. 4. <b>m</b> -1-	11	
<ol> <li>Attached is an original certificate e jurisdiction under the law of white</li> </ol>						coids m
anslation of the certificate under out					a muugu auguagu, a	
1. Nature of business or pur	poses to be condi	ucted or	promoted in Flor	ida:		_
Hotel Management	/	R				
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	$\sum \mathcal{A}$				······································	
		XT	the second se			

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Kyle Green, Sole Member

Typed or printed name of signee

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Hospitality Receiver, LLC

If name unavailable, the alternate name to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

Capitol Co	prporate Services	, Inc	
	(Name)		
455 0/5-		- 4	
<u>155 Omic</u>	<u>e Plaza Dr., Suil</u>	<u> </u>	
Florida Street Addre	68 (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u>	ACCEPTABLE)	
Tallahassee	FL	32301	
	City/State/Zip		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Bayle Windle, Asst. Secretary on behalf of Capitol Corporate Services, Inc. (Signature)

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HOSPITALITY RECEIVER, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HOSPITALITY RECEIVER, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

4571892 8300

090244918 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7172495

DATE: 03-06-09